South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:53:00 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3532 (Rat #0329, Act #0293 of 1996) General Bill, By D.A. Wright, H. Brown, Cato, Cooper, R.C. Fulmer, Harvin, B.H.
Harwell, Keegan, Knotts, Koon, Wilkins and Young-Brickell

A Bill to amend Title 52, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to amusements, games, and athletic contests by
adding Chapter 19 so as to establish immunity from liability for injuries or death to a person engaged in a skating activity
caused by an inherent risk of ice or roller skating.-amended title

02/08/95
02/08/95
01/10/96
01/16/96
01/17/96
01/17/96
01/17/96
01/18/96
01/23/96
01/23/96
03/06/96
03/19/96
03/19/96
03/26/96
03/26/96
03/28/96
04/03/96
04/30/96
05/07/96
05/07/96

05/16/96
05/16/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-5
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, January 17, 1996 HJ-24
Objection by Rep. Cotty, Fleming & Inabinett HJ-23

Amended HJ-23

Read second time HJ-25

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-21

Read second time SJ-14

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-14
Amended SJ-31

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-31
Point of order-Senate amendments not printed and on member's desks for 24 hours HJ-76
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-58

Ratified R 329

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 05/07/96 and applies only to causes of action arising on or after this Act's effective
date

Copies available

Act No. 293

Page 1 of 1



