

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H'3532 (Rat #0329, Act #0293 of 1996) General Bill, By D.A. Wright, H. Brown, Cato, Cooper, R.C. Fulmer, Harvin, B.H. Harwell, Keegan, Knotts, Koon, Wilkins and Young-Brickell

A Bill to amend Title 52, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to amusements, games, and athletic contests by adding Chapter 19 so as to establish immunity from liability for injuries or death to a person engaged in a skating activity caused by an inherent risk of ice or roller skating.-amended title

02/08/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
02/08/95	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10
01/10/96	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-5
01/16/96	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, January 17, 1996 HJ-24
01/17/96	House	Objection by Rep. Cotty, Fleming & Inabinett HJ-23
01/17/96	House	Amended HJ-23
01/17/96	House	Read second time HJ-25
01/18/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11
01/23/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
01/23/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14
03/06/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-21
03/19/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
03/19/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-14
03/26/96	Senate	Amended SJ-31
03/26/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-31
03/28/96	House	Point of order-Senate amendments not printed and on member's desks for 24 hours HJ-76
04/03/96	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-58
04/30/96		Ratified R 329
05/07/96		Became law without Governor's signature
05/07/96		Effective date 05/07/96 and applies only to causes of action arising on or after this Act's effective date
05/16/96		Copies available
05/16/96		Act No. 293